# 504591084 10/12/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4637796

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |                |  |
|---|--|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |  | ASSIGNMENT   | ASSIGNMENT     |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY D   | ΑΤΑ  |  |                |  |
|   |  | Name   | Execution Date |  |
| GLENN SHEFFIELD   |  |  | 11/13/2013     |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA  | ATA  |  |                |  |
| Name:   | KINETIC SEPARATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC                                      |  |                |  |
| Street Address:   | 1239 24TH AVE. N.  |  |                |  |
| City:   | TEXAS CITY   |  |                |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS  | TEXAS  |                |  |
| Postal Code:  | 77590  |  |                |  |
| Property Type   |  | <b>Number</b><br>5782112   |                |  |
| Application Number:   | 15   |  |                |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D  | 15<br>DATA   |  |                |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i>   | DATA<br>(7<br>be sent to th  | 5782112  |                |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:  | DATA<br>(7<br>pe sent to th<br>provided; 1<br>71                         | 5782112<br>713)308-4001<br><b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b><br><b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b><br>13-652-5151   |                |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:  | DATA<br>(7<br>pe sent to th<br>provided; 1<br>71<br>ra                   | 5782112<br>713)308-4001<br><b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b><br><b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b><br>13-652-5151<br>ay.ferrera@arlaw.com  |                |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will b<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:                                       | DATA<br>(7<br>be sent to th<br>provided; h<br>71<br>ra<br>Al             | 5782112<br>713)308-4001<br><b><i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i><br/><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i><br/>13-652-5151<br/>ay.ferrera@arlaw.com<br/>DAMS AND REESE LLP</b>  |                |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:  | DATA<br>(7<br>pe sent to th<br>provided; h<br>71<br>ra<br>Al<br>12       | 5782112<br>713)308-4001<br><b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b><br><b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b><br>13-652-5151<br>ay.ferrera@arlaw.com  |                |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will b<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4: | DATA<br>(7<br>be sent to th<br>provided; h<br>71<br>ra<br>Al<br>12<br>H( | 5782112<br>713)308-4001<br><b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b><br><b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b><br>13-652-5151<br>ay.ferrera@arlaw.com<br>DAMS AND REESE LLP<br>221 MCKINNEY STREET, SUITE 4400   |                |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will b<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:                    | DATA<br>(7<br>be sent to th<br>provided; h<br>71<br>ra<br>Al<br>12<br>H( | 5782112<br>713)308-4001<br><b><i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i><br/><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i><br/>13-652-5151<br/>y.ferrera@arlaw.com<br/>DAMS AND REESE LLP<br/>221 MCKINNEY STREET, SUITE 4400<br/>OUSTON, TEXAS 77010</b>                 |                |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will b<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4: | DATA<br>(7<br>be sent to th<br>provided; h<br>71<br>ra<br>Al<br>12<br>H( | 5782112<br>713)308-4001<br><b><i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i><br/><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i><br/>13-652-5151<br/>ny.ferrera@arlaw.com<br/>DAMS AND REESE LLP<br/>221 MCKINNEY STREET, SUITE 4400<br/>OUSTON, TEXAS 77010<br/>22518-1-D1</b> |                |  |

## **ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I

Glenn Sheffield of (Type name of inventor)

Residence Address:

1239 24<sup>th</sup> Ave. N. Texas City, Texas 77590 United States of America United States of America

Citizenship:

the below signed joint inventor(s) of record, hereby assign to

## **Kinetic Separation Technologies LLC**

a company having a place of business at

## 1239 24<sup>th</sup> Ave. N.

## **Texas City, Texas 77590**

#### United States of America

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled

## "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOVING CONTAMINATES FROM A STREAM PRIOR TO PASSING THE STREAM THROUGH AN ANALYZER"

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. We hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

<u>Glenn Sheffield</u> Typed Name <u>II/13/2013</u> Date of Signature <u>Texas C:+1</u> TX USA Place of Signature

City, Country

PATENT REEL: 043850 FRAME: 0702

**RECORDED: 10/12/2017**